
1410 THE NEW ZEALAND ·GAZETTE No. 5: 

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 111 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by.Notification in the Gazette) 

PART !-APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. Goods 

I 
B.P. Aul. 

332.910.9 Process oil 1000 when declared by a manu- Free .. 
facturer for use by him only in making scaling 
compounds 

541. 700.9 Tyrimide tablets .. .. .. .. Free . . 
711.500.7 Engines, 197 c.c., 2 stroke, when declared by a 6t% .. 

manufacturer for use by him only in the 
manufactw-e of motor vehicles of approved 
types 

719.190.0 Burners, electric, "bunsen" types .. .. Free .. 
729.110.1 Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds Free .. 

approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

Edison Carbonaire, types 2-S-J-I, 3-S-J-I, 
and Y 

729.200.6 Supports, being bent pieces of nickel plated iron, Free .. 
for making 500 watt lamps 

841.290. 9 Bra cups, moulded mesh and lace, when declared Free .. 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making swimsuits 

Dated at W::llington this 3rd day of September 1964. 

Rates of Duty 
Part 

I I I 
II 

Can. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

.. I . . 25% 10.8 
! 

.. 20%S 25% 23.4 

.. .. 25% 10.8 

.. 20%S 25% 10.2 

.. 20%S 25% . . 

.. . . 25% 10.8 

.. .. 25% 10.8 

.. 

List 
No. 

111 

111 
111 

111 
111 

111 

111 

Effective 

From 
I 

1/7/64 

1/9/64 
1/8/64 

1/8/64 
1/8/64 

1/8/64 

1/6/64 

T 0 

30/ 6/f 

30/ 
31/ 

30/ 
30/ 

30/ 

30/ 

6/~ 
8/t 

6/( 
6/( 

6/( 

6/( 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Custorr. 

------·-----------·----· 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or more in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering...:.... 
Second coat seals and resealing, Wanganui area of State highways Manawatu Asphalts Ltd. 

1, 3, and 4 
Second coat seals and resealing, Taihape area of State highways Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. 
· l; 4, and 49A 

. Structural repairs to and erection of footbridge, Ti Point (Waitangi) Hector Busby 
bridge, Bay of Islands 

· Building-
. Extension to electrical workshop, stage 4, HMNZ Dockyard, N. H. Harkin 

Devon port 
Erection of block 6, stage 1, Tawa Post Primary School . . Unibuild Construction Co. Ltd. 

Housing-
Contract No. 16/235: Four multi units at Wanganui . . Higby and Jeffrey 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

31,782 5 10 

14,332 10 0 

12,842 16 9 

15,913 12 8 

34,925 0 0 

12,404 0 0 

J. T. GILKISON, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Post Office Act 1959 .. 

Short Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Post Office Staff Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 1964/125 
19 

Regulation 4 of the Social Security (Hos- Artificial Aids Notice 1964 
pital Benefits for Outpatients) Regula-
tions 1947 

1964/126 

State Services Act 1962 . . Public Service (Salary Scale) Order 1963 Amendment 1964/127 
No. 1. 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
2/9/64 

1/9/64 

2/9/64 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
6d. 

6d. 

6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. 
Box !721), Christchurch; comer of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies 
may be ordered by·quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


