THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 111

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Part	I—A	PPRO	VALS
------	-----	------	------

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
332.910.9	Process oil 1000 when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making scaling compounds	Free	•••			25 %	10.8	111	1/7/64	30/6/6
541.700.9	Tyrimide tablets	Free			20%S	25%	23.4	111	1/9/64	30/6/6
711.500.7	Engines, 197 c.c., 2 stroke, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of motor vehicles of approved types	6 1 %				25 %	10.8	111	1/8/64	31/8/6
719.190.0	Burners, electric, "bunsen" types	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	111	1/8/64	30/6/€
729.110.1	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved: Edison Carbonaire, types 2-S-J-I, 3-S-J-I, and Y	Free		•••	20%S	25%	••	111	1/8/64	30/6/€
729.200.6	Supports, being bent pieces of nickel plated iron, for making 500 watt lamps	Free	••			25%	10.8	111	1/8/64	30/6/(
841.290.9	Bra cups, moulded mesh and lace, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making swimsuits	Free			••	25%	10.8	111	1/6/64	30/6/(

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1964.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Custom

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or more in Value

Name of Work	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted		
Civil Engineering— Second coat seals and resealing, Wanganui area of State highways 1, 3, and 4	Manawatu Asphalts Ltd	£ s. d. 31,782 5 10		
Second coat seals and resealing, Taihape area of State highways 1, 4, and 49A	Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd	14,332 10 0		
1, 4, and 45A Structural repairs to and erection of footbridge, Ti Point (Waitangi bridge, Bay of Islands	Hector Busby	12,842 16 9		
Building— Extension to electrical workshop, stage 4, HMNZ Dockyard, Devonport	N. H. Harkin	15,913 12 8		
Erection of block 6, stage 1, Tawa Post Primary School	Unibuild Construction Co. Ltd.	34,925 0 0		
Housing Contract No. 16/235: Four multi units at Wanganui	Higby and Jeffrey	12,404 0 0		
	J. T. GILKISON, Commis	sioner of Works.		

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter		Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Post Office Act 1959	Post Office Staff Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 19	1964/125	2/9/64	6d.
Regulation 4 of the Social Security (Hospital Benefits for Outpatients) Regulations 1947	Artificial Aids Notice 1964	1964/126	1/9/64	6d.
State Services Act 1962	Public Service (Salary Scale) Order 1963 Amendment No. 1.	1964/127	2/9/64	6d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.